Tomahawk Parts List

® x3pcs

[ x10pcs
SS M3x3mm

(M x10pcs
SS M3x6mm

E3

x10pcs

[ x10pcs

Clip E5 Clip

B x10pcs

Nut M2.6

B x10pcs

Nut M3

Hﬂ x5pcs

Nylon Nut M3

~NB
(’ x10pcs
N~ 7 J

Nut M4

Nylon Nut M4

H x5pcs

Flanged Nylon Nut M4

@ =din

R-Pin 6mm

92638

@ Qﬂ]]]]ﬂﬂ]ﬂ]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]ﬂ][ﬂ x10pcs

BH M3x8mm

1-S13008H 1-S13015H

@ "||||||||\||||\|||||||||||||||I\II||\IIII||||||||||||\||||\|| x10pcs

BH M3x15mm

(CELomes

R-Pin 4mm

92643

1-S22608
H]]]]][ﬂ]]]]]]ﬂ][ﬂﬂﬂ][ﬂﬂ]m x5pcs

@ |II|\II\I\II\II\III\II\I\II\II\II\II\II\I\II\II\III\II\ X5pcs

© Xpcs

CAP M2.6x16mm

CAP M2.6x8mm CAP M2.6x12mm
1-S33008H
x10pcs x10pcs
FH M2.6x6mm FH M3x8mm

x10pcs

©) i

FH M3x18mm

x10pcs x10pcs
)| mmmm || (<) | momm
FH M3x12mm FH M3x15mm
ORGO03BK
@ U x10pcs o ' x10pcs
0O-Ring P3 Orange 0O-Ring P3 Black

BRGO001

BRGO003

BRG022

BRG014

BB 5x10x4mm x4pcs | | BB 4x8x3mm x4pcs | | BB 10x15x4mm x2pcs | | BB 6x10x3mm x2pcs
% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e Eff ({Hi)

36105 24GHz Antenna Pipe 24GHz 7T FHINAT 250
1-553003  Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) v FER(M3X3/10A) 200
1-553006  Set Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 2y FER(M3%6/10A) 200
1-E020 E-Ring(E2.0/10pcs) E1)>/% (E20/10A) 150
1-E030 E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs) E7(E30/10A) 150
1-E050 E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs) )7 (E50/10A) 150
1-N2620 Nut(M2.6x2.0/10pcs) Fv MM2.6x2.0/10A) 200
1-N3024 Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) Fv MM3x24/10A) 1-N3024 200
1-N3033N  Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) FvhM3x33) 10> (5A) 200
1-N4032 Nut(M4x3.2/10pcs) Fv MM4x3.2/10A) 1-N4032 200
1-N4055N  Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs) Fv MMAx5.5) 170> (5A) 200
1-N40S6FN  Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) Ty bMaX56) 75T FA4OV(5A) 200
92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs) AFwTE(10Pcs) 200
92643 Snap Pin (4mm/10Pcs) AFv7E(Amm/10PA) 200
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) A2V ER(M3X8)(N\yIZ/10A) 300
1-513015H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) REVER(M3X15)(NYZZ/10A) 300
1-522608  Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs) FryTEA(M26x8/5A) 200
1-522612  Cap Screw(M2.6x12/5pcs) FryTER(M26x12/50) 200
1-522616  Cap Screw(M2.6x16/5pcs) FryTER(M26x16/5A) 200
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs) HZEZAM26x6)(N I Z/10A) 300
1-533008H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) HZEZAMIXG)N\YZR/10A) 300
1-533012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HZEZAMIX12)(NYZR/10A) 300
1-533015H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) HIERM3XI5)(NYZZ/10A) 300
1-533018H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs) HSEZM3X18)(N\wZZ/10A) 300
ORG03 O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs O')771(P3/7J'\ L) 104 200
ORGO3BK  O-Ring(P3/Black)10Pcs 0U>5(P3/7Zv9)10A 200
BRGOO1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs TV ERTY T (5x10x4)4A 1000
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs - JURNRT )75 (4x8x3)4 N 1000
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs - JVRRT 7 (10x15x4) 2R 1200
BRG022 Shield Bearing(6x10x3)2Pcs -V RRTY 5 (6x10x3) 24 1000

32

SC201
SC203
SC204
SC205
SC206
SC207
SC208
SC209
SC210
sQ211
SQ212
SC213

Main Chassis (Scorpion 2014)

Rear Sus Arm (Scorpion 2014)
Front Lower Arm (Scorpion 2014)
Gear Box (Scorpion 2014)

Arm Shaft Block Set(Scorpion 2014)

Steering Knuckle Set (Scorpion 2014)

Front Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)
Servo Saver Mount (Scorpion 2014)
Rear Sus Plate (Scorpion 2014)
Rear Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)
Gear Box Mount (Scorpion 2014)
Motor Plate (Scorpion 2014)

bk 0% %
Y7 AT =L
707 AT —L4
F7RYIR

T—Lyv7 70y
ATTVT vy b
70V 399 AT—
PaS S IASEOMIN
YT7HZATL—b
U7y IR T—
FT7RYIAR IV b
T—42-7L—t

b $illie)
2000
2400
1800
2400
1500

800
400
350
600
400
500
400




Tomahawk Parts List

SC215 SC216 SC217

O O
x2pcs
O O

[ FH M2.6x6mm xépcs

Q ]

Q |

SC222-01 x2pcs

$C222-02 x2pcs (d])
Ol D |
0O-Ring P3 Red x2pcs E-Ring 2mm x6pcs CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs

(o mm X2pcs
x2pcs

S$C222-03

CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs

e Eff {E)
SC215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) RyN=TL—rQA) 200
SQ16 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A=ty R QA) 150
SC217 Diff Gasket & Screw Set (Scorpion 2014) 7 7HRYw bz b 150
SC221 Rear Roll Cage Set (Scorpion 2014) U7o=)br—J4yk 400
SC222R Front Shock Set (Red/Tomahawk) 70vbav7ty (LY E) 2000
5C222-01  Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  7AY b3w 7o+ T MQA) 400
SC222-02  Front Shock Spring (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70> b/3w X714 QAN) 200
§C222-03  Shock Plastic Parts Set (Scorpion 2014) 3y o7Z/1\—Y4 v+ 350

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

SC223R

7
$C223-01 x2
$C223-02 x2pcs xepes (d]

2 Ol

E-Ring 2mm x6pcs 0O-Ring P3 Red x2pcs

(c) ® x2pcs
— WD (T )
(a) (b) BH M4.0x35mm x1pcs
) ©8 e
E5 Clip x1pcs Nut M4 x1pcs Nylon Nut M4 x1pcs

SC229

m
SS M3x3mm
x4pcs

® x2pcs @ x2pcs

e
T
il |

X2pes X2pcs

Y Eff (i)
SC223R Rear Shock Set (Red/Tomahawk) U723y b Ly k) 2200
SC223-01 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) UNSZ % ANPIN) 400
SC223-02  Rear Shock Spring (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 7239y RT)05 2N 200
SC225 Spur Gear Set (Scorpion 2014) AN—=FT71k 400
5C226 Servo Saver Set (Scorpion 2014) =R/ N\—tyh 400
SCW014 Front Bumper (Small Type/Scorpion 2014) 78> MAYVIN\— (RE—IVEAT) 250
SC228 DiffInner Parts Set (Scorpion 2014) TIAVF=I\=Yyh 900
SC229 Gear Set (Scorpion 2014) Fruvh 800
SC230 Pinion Gear Set (Scorpion 2014) E-AoE7v b 300
SC231 Rear Sus Post set (Scorpion 2014) YTHARA Mz b 1000
5C232 Swing Shaft (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) VS OZ % ZINVIN] 600
SC233 Rear Wheel Axle (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) V7 RA=IVTIZIV 2AN) 600

33



Tomahawk Parts List

bJ CJ d]

X2pcs

©| |

SC239

©( ©C(Jm || (1]

Pivot Ball 5.8xM2.6x11.5mm Pivot Ball 5.8M3x12.5mm Ball Nut 4.8xM2.6mm

x4pcs X8pcs X2pcs
SC243
i S
(a)

Ll —, DY o @ x2pcs
SC246

[: ‘ > x2pcs

SC247
©I ©[_9]
O x2pcs @ x2pes
1 ©f
® x2pcs @) x2pcs
(mme @ xdpcs

Flange BH M3x10mm
omm Xx4pcs ©H xdpcs =2, X2pcs

SS M3x6mm M3 Nylon Nut R-Pin 4mm

©Dm xdpcs @ )mmmm x2pcs @mm x2pcs O (mmmm x2pcs @ ) x2pes
FHM3x8mm  FH M3x18mm Cap M2.6x8mm  BH M3x15mm P3 O-ring Black

SC248

e Eff {E)
SC234 Drive Washer Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) RSA4TTyov—ty bk QA) 550
SC235 Gear Shaft Set (Scorpion 2014) B2 FAR I 700
SC236 Up RightKing pin (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 7w 754 bVJEY QA) 750
SC237 Front Sus Joint (Scorpion 2014) 78V MAYa Vb 300
SC238 Dust boot (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) BANT=Y QN 150
SC239 Front Arm Shaft (Scorpion 2014) 70V 87=LIv Tk 350
SC240 5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball (8pcs/Scorpion 2014) 5.8mmxM2.6E 7R hR—Ib (BA) 300
SC241 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014)  5.8mmxM3E Ry hR—)L (4A) 200
SC242 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - 48mmxM2.6R—/LFw b QA) 250
sQ43 Tie-Rod Set (Scorpion 2014) 210y ey b 450
SC246 Battery Strap (16X200mm) N7 =2 b2y 7 (16X200mm) 600
SC247 Parts Set for Upper Deck (Tomahawk) TYN=TvFEN=Yyh 2000
SC248 Upper Deck Set (Tomahawk) TyN=TvELyh 1600

34

SCB004

: 05 00 <

TSN

Light Bucket Set

() )mmm x6pcs

FH M3x12mm

TOMAHAWHE -
TOMAHAWK

TOMAHAWH
TOMAHAWH

[ iyasra)

203

= 'Wh m

© (Jumm x4pcs
Cap M2.6x8mm

© O @) x2pcs
Cap M2x10mm

(e @ xdpcs
Flange BH M3x10mm

SCB005

O,

dlummuumum @ x1pcs
Flange BH M3x10mm

FH M3x8mm x2pcs

Light Bucket Set FH M3x8mm x2pcs

e il )
5C249 Roll Bar (Toamahak) O—Jb\— 700
SC250 Front Bodly Post set (Tomahawk) 78V MRTARA MY b 350
SCBO04 Clear Body Set (Tomahawk) IUTRT1 2wk 3400
SCB00S Driver Set (Tomahawk) E AR A 900
SCWO014  Front Bumper (Small Type/Scorpion 2014) 7V MAVIN= (RE—=IVZAT) 250
SCWO017  Light Bucket Set(2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A4V by QAY) 1600

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



Tomahawk Parts List

SCHO007SC (satin Chrome)

SCHO008SC (satin Chrome)

SCHO07SC
SCHO08SC
SCT00TM
SCT002M
LA43
UM612

=1 5
© x2pcs
© x2pcs
Y Eff (i)

Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Tomahawk) - 70>/ MRA—JU(H 7>70—LXvF/2A) 1000
Rear Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Tomahawk) U7 R4 —IL(H7>70—LXvF/2A) 1000

Front Tire (Medium/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) TAVINAY (ETATLRA) 650
Rear Tire (Medium/2pcs/with Inner/Scorpion 2014) 1) 24V (S 74T L2AA Y —13) 1300
5.8mm Ball End(12pcs) R-IVI R 580(12pcs) 300
Diff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 77347k (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 700

Tomahawk Option Parts List

SCHO001BK/CM/SC SCH002BK / CM / SC

y \\ BK (Black) BK (Black)
/ \ CM (Shiny Chrome) CM (Shiny Chrome )
i SC (Satin Chrome) SC (Satin Chrome)
x2pc: | x2pcs
SCHO004BK / SC /Y
BK (Black) — BK (Black)
SC (Satin Chrome) SC (Satin Chrome)
Y (Yellow) \ Y (Yellow)
] x2pc
SCHO005BK /SC /W SCH006BK /SC /W
N BK (Black) N\ BK (Black)
SC (Satin Chrome) SC (Satin Chrome)
W (White) W (White)

For 2.2inch Rear Tire

For 2.2inch Front Tire Need SCW020

1]
® x2pcs

For SCH006 2.2inch Wheel

B © x2pcs

H (Hard)
S (Soft)

® x2pcs

e i %)
SCHOO1BK  Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70N =IUTZv9R2 N 700
SCHO01CM  Front Wheel (Shiny Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 700>/ MRA—IUZE—LAYF2N) 1200
SCHO01SC  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 701/ kA —JU(H7>70—LXyF/2A) 1000
SCHO02BK  RearWheel (Black/2pcs/Scorpion) J¥RA=IV(TZ97/2pcs) 700
SCHO02CM  Rear Wheel (Shiny Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) UA7ikA — )b (7E8—LA w2 ) 1200
SCHO02SC  Rear Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) )47 iRA— LB 7> 78—LAwERA) 1000
SCHO03BK  Front Wheel(Black/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) 70V NRA—=IUTZY72N) 700
SCHO03SC  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) 700/ MRA—IU(H 7> 70—LAyF2A) 1000
SCHO03Y  Front Wheel(Yellow/2pcs/BEETLE2014) AV RA-IUAIA—/2A) 700
SCHO04BK  Rear Wheel (Black/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) DY RA—=IV(TZv%/2005) 700
SCHO04SC  RearWheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/BEETLE 2014)  J47iRA —IU(H7>70—LXvF2N) 1000
SCHO04Y  RearWheel (Yellow/2pcs/BEETLE 2014) U7 R 4-IVATO—2N) 700
SCHOOSBK 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014) 224 VFB 70V MEA—=ILQNTZv7)
SCHO05SC 2.2 Front Wheel ( 2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 224 VF8 70 M1V QAT 0~LotyF)
SCHOOSW 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/White/Scorpion 2014) 224 FR 7OV RA—IV QA/ERTA N
SCHO06BK 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014) 224> FF T HA—IVRATZv%)
SCHO06SC 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 224> F8 17 RA—=IVQNYTI0=LAy)
SCHO06W 2.2 RearWheel (2pcs./White/Scorpion 2014) 224 FF U7 HRA—IVQNETAH)
SCHOO7W  Front Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Tomahawk) - 70/ MRA—IU(H 7 70—LAYERA) 700
SCHOO8W  RearWheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/Tomahawk) )77 RA —)U(H 7> 0—LXvF2N) 700
SCTO0TH ~ FrontTire (Hard/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70V8MAY (\—=F2A) 650
SCT001S Front Tire (Soft/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 78781 (Y TMN2N) 650
SCT002S Rear Tire (Soft/2pcs/with Inner/Scorpion 2014) )74 (V7 M2A/A > F—17) 1300
SCW020  Hex Drive Washer Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - HEX R54 77w v—tyk QA) 800

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

35



Tomahawk Option Parts List
SCWo001

7075T6
\ x2pcs

SCW002 SCW003

B For HG Shock B
X200 Nut M3 x2pcs ) Nut M3 x2pcs
x2pcs
©f P of
Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs
(mm (o
CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs
(i (o (oo (o
BH M3x15mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x12mm x2pcs | | BH M3x18mm x2pcs CAP M2.6x12mm x2pcs

(L

BH M3x15mm x4pcs FH M3x8mm x4pcs FH M3x15mm x4pcs
SCWO006 SCWO007

For HG Shock

(o ©Hf (o ©H
BH M3x8mm x3pcs Nut M3 x2pcs BH M3x8mm x3pcs Nut M3 x2pcs
(mnnn 2] (o 8
BH M3x15mm x2pcs ~ Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs BH M3x15mm x2pcs ~ Nylon Nut M3 x2pcs
SCWO008 SCWO009 SCW010
6061T6 6061T6
x2pcs
[ (o | "IIIIIIIIIII||||\||||\|||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||| Hﬂﬂﬂm
FH M3x8mm FHM3x12mm FH M3x15mm FH M3x15mm xd SS M5x5mm x2pcs
x5pcs x2pcs x4pcs XTomm xapes

Y Eff {iF
SCW001 Hard Main Chassis Rail (7075/Scorpion 2014) /\—R XA >>43/—L—)L (7075) 6000
SCW002  Carbon Front Shock Stay (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A—R> 70> br3v AT — (2pcs) 1200
SCW003  Carbon Front Shock Stay (HG Shock/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HGY3w7BA—RY 70 b/3vA7—QA) 1400
SCW004  Carbon Servo Saver Mount (Scorpion 2014) - A—AR>H—RtA/1\—< /b 4800
SCWO005  Carbon Rear Sus Plate (Scorpion 2014) H—RATHATL—k 2500
SCW006  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (Scorpion 2014)  A—AR>V)723vIAT— 1300
SCWO007  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (HG Shock/Scorpion 2014) HGS/aw o BA—HR/)72avIA7— 1500
SCWO008  Carbon Gear Box Mount (Scorpion 2014)  A—RVF7RYIAI T/ b 2200
SCW009  CNCArm Shaft Block (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - INC7—L>+ 78 70v7 QA) 1700
SCW010  CNCFront Caster Lock Set (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - (NCT OV b+ Z2—0w oty b2A) 2700
SCWOT1GM  CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/Scorpion 2014) - INCE—4—7L—h (> 4%) 2000
SCWO012  Universal Swing Shaft(2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  1=/\—=4)LZAA V7% Tk QA) 3000

36

SCW013 SCW018

HG Shock
Need

SCW003
SCW007

£

White LED

SCW019 SCW021

Gear Box
Conversion for
Original Scorpion

©pmm x9pcs ()| mmmm x4pcs  (jum
FH M3x8mm FH M3x15mm BH M3x5mm x2pcs

HARD
INNER
X2pcs

SCW024 SCW025

Hard Type

SCW013 HG Shock Set (4pcs/Scorpion 2014) AO—EFVHGY 3wty MAA) 7800
SCWO18 LED Light Bulb Set(Scorpion 2014) LEDZA ML Ty b 1200
SCWO019  Scorpion Gear Box Conversion Set AA-EFVFTRYIAIVN=I3/2yh 7500
SCW021 HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD RUwiN=/\wRQA) 600
SCW022 Long W/B Rear Plate Set (273mm/Carbon)  EB/7 A —IWA=Z7 7L~y b QBmm/A—1>) 5800
SCW023  Mold Inner Sponge (Hard/Scorpion 2014)  E—JURA > F=ZK>Y (1\—F) 900
SCW024 Carbon Upper Deck (Tomahawk) H—=RYTyIN—=TvE 4200
SCW025  Carbon ST Servo Plate (Tomahawk) H—R/STH—RTL—h 2000
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) R-Ib T RGE8mm//\-R/12Pcs) 600

UMW602  Ball Diff Set (Ultima SC/DB/RB/RT)
37021 Le Mans 490 MOTOR (Brushed/30Turn)

R-1Ib7 74y b (ULTIMA SC/DB/RBS/RTS) 3800
Le Mans 490E—%—(75/304—>) 4000

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.





